This was following a number of professional organisations outside of Ghana, including global accounting firms, having assessed the economy of Ghana as

hyperinflationary as at 31 December 2023 and thereafter. Consequently, for Group reporting purposes, the financial statements of Letshego Ghana Savings

and Loans PLC were adjusted in accordance to IAS 29 Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies .

The restatement of non-monetary items, shareholders’ equity, items in the statement of comprehensive income and the adjustment of any index-linked items

to the measuring unit current at the reporting date in the Ghana subsidiary resulted in the Group's profit for the period ended 30 June 2024 reduced by P56.5

million as illustrated in the table below:

Historical Cost

for the period

ended 30 June

2024

Inflation Adjusted

for the period

ended 30 June

2024

Letshego Africa Holdings Limited

Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements June 2024 26

For the period ended 30 June 2024

33

Impact on Statement of Financial Position At 30 June

2023

Effect of

restatement

At 30 June

2023

At 31 December

2022

Effect of

restatement

At 31 December

2022
as previously

reported

as restated as previously

reported

as restated

P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000

Advances to customers 12,848,875   (220,212)   12,628,663   12,727,476   (72,619)   12,654,857

Deferred tax assets 114,666   53,118   167,784   129,082   13,603   142,685

Total assets 17,161,778   (167,094)   16,994,684   16,908,616   (59,016)   16,849,600

Income tax payable 83,237   53,118   136,355   68,426   13,603   82,029

Total liabilities 11,672,522   53,118   11,725,640   11,250,446   13,603   11,264,049

Retained earnings 4,404,445   (217,070)   4,187,375   4,442,210   (75,563)   4,366,647

Non-controlling interests 437,354   (3,142)   434,212   465,933   2,944   468,877

Total equity 5,489,256   (220,212)   5,269,044   5,658,170   (72,619)   5,585,551

Impact on Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

At 30 June

2023

Effect of

restatement

At 30 June

2023

as previously

reported

as restated

P’000 P’000 P’000

Expected credit losses (73,597)   (147,594)   (221,191)

Net operating income 1,029,426   (147,594)   881,832

Profit before taxation 416,746   (147,594)   269,152

Taxation (198,076)   -   (198,076)

Profit for the year 218,670   (147,594)   71,076

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 186,806   (141,508)   45,298

Non-controlling interest 31,864   (6,086)   25,778

Impact on Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share

Basic earnings per share (thebe) 8.7   (6.6)   2.1

Diluted earnings per share (thebe) 8.2   (6.2)   2.0

The error had no impact the Group's OCI as reflected in its condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTD.)

Correction of prior period expected credit losses error

In 2023, it was determined that during the financial years 2020 to 2022, the calculation of the Expected Credit Loss Allowances was incorrect